	1-31-62 04 - 1	2-2000	ITS ONLY			
Į	Tab setting.		¥ 02/44007			
•	10 410 11		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
]	1. Name of 1013 Alex FIORAVANTI	318548	Name: CROWN CORK & SEAL TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION			
	Christopher Paul RA	IMSEY 7 22	Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? 🛘 Yes 🖄 No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 11535 S. Central Avenue			
	☐ Security Agreement	Change of Nan				
	Other	20	Chy:Alsipstate: IL_zIP: 60803			
	Execution Date: 1/12/200	JU	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
{	4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):				
	If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: 1/12/2000			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
			D9 48609:			
	Additional numbers attached?					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vincent L. Ramik		Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Internal Address: DILLER,		PC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
			☑ Enclosed			
	<u> </u>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 7345 Mc	Whorter Place				
	Suite 1	01	B. Deposit account number:			
	Chy: Annandale	State: VA ZIP: 2200	(Attach dupficate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
ľ			USE THIS SPACE			
1						
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing i	information is true and powert and any attached copy is a true copy			
02/25/2000	NCL APPRILATION CONTRACTOR CONTRA		lian Hall			
02 FC:581	Vincent L. Rami40,00R Name of Person Signing		Signature Date			
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2					
Ī	OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
l	Do not detach this portion					
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					

1

PATENT REEL: 010675 FRAME: 0961

11981200

REEL: 010675 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

	LEX FIORAVANTI and		
		, a citize	en of Abingdon
Oxfordshire, re	siding at 46 Eullerne	Close, Abingdon, Oxon.	OX14 1XJ, UK
a citizen of Wantage, O	xfordshire	residing at _Braeside, M	anor Road, Wantag
. OX12 SDP, UK, and a c	itizen of		residin
at			, respectively
have made a certain new	and useful invention as	set forth in an application for	TUnited States Letter
		xy , 49 2000 filed on E	
		hereinafter named assignee be	eing nereby authorized
to insert the said serial nu	mber and filing date wi	ien ascertained;	
AND WHEREAS,_	GROWN CORK & SEAL T	ECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
a corporation of	USA	and hav	ring a place of busines
		is 60803-2599, USA	
		in and to said invention and	
Letters Patent of the Unit	ted States and foreign c	ountries which may be obtain	ned therefor;
NOW, THEREFORI	E, for good and valuable CROWN CORK & SEAI	e consideration, we do hereb TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATI	oy sell, assign, transfer
and set over unto			a la sal sassassas tatissas
		, it	
		l interest in and to said inven	
		y and all patents of the Uni	ted States and loreign
countries which may be is	ssued for said invention	•	
		reby agree with the said assi	
execute any writing or de	o any act whatsoever c	onflicting with these present	s, and that we will, a
		tional consideration, but at t	
		d other writings and do such	
assignee may deem neces	ssary or desirable to p	erfect the assignee's enjoyme	ent of this grant and
mandon all management aggist	ance in making applies	tion for and obtaining origin	ciit Oi tiiis giaiit, aire
render all necessary assist	ance in making applica	tion for and obtaining origina	ent of this grain, and
or extended Letters Pat	ent of the United Sta		al, divisional, reissued
	ng any rights or choses	tes or or any and all lorer	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said
invention, and in enforcing		n action accruing as a result of	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said
invention, and in enforcing	nony in any proceedir	n action accruing as a result o	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications o
patents, by giving testin	nony in any proceedir	n action accruing as a result ogs or transactions involving	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications o g such applications o
patents, by giving testin patents, and by executing	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement	n action accruing as a result or ags or transactions involving as and other affidavits, it bein	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications of such applications or understood that the
patents, by giving testing patents, and by executing foregoing covenant and	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement agreement shall bind, a	n action accruing as a result of ags or transactions involving as and other affidavits, it being and inure to the benefit of,	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications of such applications of understood that the
patents, by giving testing patents, and by executing	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement agreement shall bind, a	n action accruing as a result of ags or transactions involving as and other affidavits, it being and inure to the benefit of,	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications of such applications or understood that the
patents, by giving testing patents, and by executing foregoing covenant and representatives of assignor	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement agreement shall bind, a r and assignee;	n action accruing as a result of gestion of transactions involving as and other affidavits, it being and inure to the benefit of,	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications or such applications or such applications or understood that the the assigns and legal
patents, by giving testing patents, and by executing foregoing covenant and representatives of assignor	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement agreement shall bind, a r and assignee;	n action accruing as a result of ags or transactions involving as and other affidavits, it being and inure to the benefit of,	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications or such applications or gunderstood that the the assigns and legal
patents, by giving testing patents, and by executing foregoing covenant and representatives of assignor	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement agreement shall bind, a r and assignee; e Commissioner of Pat	n action accruing as a result of ags or transactions involving is and other affidavits, it being and inure to the benefit of, ents and Trademarks to issue invention to said CROWN CORK	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications or such applications or such applications or understood that the the assigns and legal any Letters Patent of & SEAL TECHNOLOG
patents, by giving testin patents, and by executing foregoing covenant and representatives of assignor AND WE request the United States which	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement agreement shall bind, a r and assignee; e Commissioner of Pat may be issued for said , its leg	n action accruing as a result of ags or transactions involving is and other affidavits, it being and inure to the benefit of, ents and Trademarks to issue invention to said CROWN CORK and representatives, successors.	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications of such applications of such applications of understood that the the assigns and legal any Letters Patent of SEAL TECHNOLOGICAL CORPORATION, or assigns, as the solution
patents, by giving testin patents, and by executing foregoing covenant and representatives of assignor AND WE request the United States which	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement agreement shall bind, a r and assignee; e Commissioner of Pat may be issued for said , its leg	n action accruing as a result of ags or transactions involving is and other affidavits, it being and inure to the benefit of, ents and Trademarks to issue invention to said CROWN CORK and representatives, successors.	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications of such applications of such applications of understood that the the assigns and legal any Letters Patent of SEAL TECHNOLOGICAL CORPORATION, or assigns, as the solution
patents, by giving testin patents, and by executing foregoing covenant and representatives of assignor AND WE request the United States which	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement agreement shall bind, a r and assignee; e Commissioner of Pat may be issued for said , its leg	n action accruing as a result of ags or transactions involving is and other affidavits, it being and inure to the benefit of, ents and Trademarks to issue invention to said CROWN CORK	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications of such applications of such applications of understood that the the assigns and legal any Letters Patent of SEAL TECHNOLOGICAL CORPORATION, or assigns, as the solution
patents, by giving testing patents, and by executing foregoing covenant and representatives of assignor AND WE request the United States which	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement agreement shall bind, a r and assignee; e Commissioner of Pat may be issued for said , its leg	n action accruing as a result of ags or transactions involving is and other affidavits, it being and inure to the benefit of, ents and Trademarks to issue invention to said CROWN CORK and representatives, successors.	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications or such applications or such applications or gunderstood that the the assigns and legal any Letters Patent or & SEAL TECHNOLOGICAL CORPORATION, or assigns, as the sole
patents, by giving testing patents, and by executing foregoing covenant and representatives of assignor AND WE request the United States which	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement agreement shall bind, a r and assignee; e Commissioner of Pat may be issued for said , its leg	n action accruing as a result of ags or transactions involving is and other affidavits, it being and inure to the benefit of, ents and Trademarks to issue invention to said CROWN CORK gal representatives, successors, do to said patent and the invertion	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications or such applications or gunderstood that the the assigns and legal any Letters Patent of & SEAL TECHNOLOG CORPORATION, or assigns, as the sole
patents, by giving testing patents, and by executing foregoing covenant and representatives of assignor AND WE request the United States which cowner of the entire right,	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement agreement shall bind, a r and assignee; e Commissioner of Pat may be issued for said , its leg title, and interest in an	n action accruing as a result of ags or transactions involving is and other affidavits, it being and inure to the benefit of, ents and Trademarks to issue invention to said CROWN CORK and representatives, successors.	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications or such applications or gunderstood that the the assigns and legal any Letters Patent of & SEAL TECHNOLOG CORPORATION, or assigns, as the sole
patents, by giving testing patents, and by executing foregoing covenant and representatives of assignor AND WE request the United States which owner of the entire right,	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement agreement shall bind, a r and assignee; e Commissioner of Pat may be issued for said , its leg title, and interest in an	n action accruing as a result of ags or transactions involving is and other affidavits, it being and inure to the benefit of, ents and Trademarks to issue invention to said CROWN CORK gal representatives, successors, do to said patent and the invertion	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications of such applications of such applications of gunderstood that the the assigns and legal any Letters Patent of a SEAL TECHNOLOG CORPORATION, or assigns, as the solution covered thereby
patents, by giving testing patents, and by executing foregoing covenant and representatives of assignor AND WE request the United States which sowner of the entire right, Date 12 January 200	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement agreement shall bind, a r and assignee; e Commissioner of Pat may be issued for said , its leg title, and interest in an	n action accruing as a result of ags or transactions involving is and other affidavits, it being and inure to the benefit of, ents and Trademarks to issue invention to said CROWN CORK and representatives, successors and to said patent and the invertional control of the contro	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications or such applications or gunderstood that the the assigns and legal any Letters Patent of the SEAL TECHNOLOG CORPORATION, or assigns, as the sole ation covered thereby
patents, by giving testing patents, and by executing foregoing covenant and representatives of assignor AND WE request the United States which cowner of the entire right,	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement agreement shall bind, a r and assignee; e Commissioner of Pat may be issued for said , its leg title, and interest in an	n action accruing as a result of ags or transactions involving is and other affidavits, it being and inure to the benefit of, ents and Trademarks to issue invention to said CROWN CORK and representatives, successors and to said patent and the invertional control of the contro	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications or such applications or gunderstood that the the assigns and legal any Letters Patent of the SEAL TECHNOLOG CORPORATION, or assigns, as the sole ation covered thereby
patents, by giving testing patents, and by executing foregoing covenant and representatives of assignor AND WE request the United States which sowner of the entire right, Date 12 January 200	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement agreement shall bind, a r and assignee; e Commissioner of Pat may be issued for said , its leg title, and interest in an	n action accruing as a result of ags or transactions involving is and other affidavits, it being and inure to the benefit of, ents and Trademarks to issue invention to said CROWN CORK and representatives, successors and to said patent and the invertional control of the contro	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications of such applications of gunderstood that the the assigns and legal any Letters Patent of SEAL TECHNOLOG CORPORATION, or assigns, as the solention covered thereby
patents, by giving testing patents, and by executing foregoing covenant and representatives of assignor AND WE request the United States which sowner of the entire right, Date 12 January 200	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement agreement shall bind, a r and assignee; e Commissioner of Pat may be issued for said , its leg title, and interest in an	n action accruing as a result of the series and other affidavits, it being and inure to the benefit of, the series and Trademarks to issue invention to said CROWN CORK and representatives, successors and to said patent and the invertion of the said patent and the invertion to said crown and the invertion to said patent and the i	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications of such applications of gunderstood that the the assigns and legal any Letters Patent of SEAL TECHNOLOG CORPORATION, or assigns, as the solention covered thereby
patents, by giving testing patents, and by executing foregoing covenant and representatives of assignor AND WE request the United States which sowner of the entire right, Date 12 January 200	nony in any proceedir g preliminary statement agreement shall bind, a r and assignee; e Commissioner of Pat may be issued for said , its leg title, and interest in an	n action accruing as a result of the series and other affidavits, it being and inure to the benefit of, the series and Trademarks to issue invention to said CROWN CORK and representatives, successors and to said patent and the invertion of the said patent and the invertion to said crown and the invertion to said patent and the i	al, divisional, reissued ign countries on said of such applications of such applications of gunderstood that the the assigns and legal any Letters Patent of SEAL TECHNOLOG CORPORATION, or assigns, as the solention covered thereby

RECORDED; 02/22/2000